encouraged to serve in these roles for at least three years to provide for consistency and 
to maximize the benefit of the training and expertise of the staff assigned to these areas. 

204. The Parties agree that staffing for mental health services must be increased. The 

Board of Supervisors has authorized AFBH to hire an additional one hundred seven (107) 

employees for the Jail over three (3) fiscal years. Pursuant to this authorization, AFBH 

intends to hire an additional twenty-seven (27) positions for fiscal year (FY) 2020-2021, an 

additional forty-two (42) positions for FY 2021-2022, and an additional thirty-eight (38) 

AFBH positions for a total number of one hundred sixty-one (161) authorized positions by 

FY 2022-2023. AFBH has also created a new Forensic and Diversion Services Director 

(Forensic Director) position. The Forensic Director position is a system level director 

position overseeing all services in detention centers and forensic outpatient programs.